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ADJUSTMENT ON

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
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REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMR 16085
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REPLACEMENT OF P-ARTS

SET HEADLAMP ASSEMBLY (XENON) O/S

SET FRONT BUMPER

SET FRONT BUMPER NOOZLE COVER O/S

SET FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR O/S

SET FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH O/S

SET FRONT BUMPER SIDE BEAN O/S

SET FRONT BUMPER SIDE RELEASER O/S

SET FRONT FENDER O/S

SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD O/S

LESS 1O% DISCOUNT

SPECfAL NETI ffEMS

sET FRONT ALLOY RIM O/S (SN)

SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP / FASTENER (SN)

SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIP / FASTENER

lo/s 
(sN)

lsrr FRoNT TYRE (NEXUS : 205/55R16) o/s (sN)
I

I

I

lLasouRl-
o DISCONNECT FRONT WIRE HARNESS OF

I rlrcrRtcAl coMpoNENTS To FACILITATE REPAIRS,
lnrcoNNECT & cHECK FUNCTIoNS tNcLUDtNG To
lrocus HEADLAMPS,
I

o DISMANTLE / INSTALL AIRCONDITIONER
IcoNDENSER & RADIAToR AssEMBLy PTPES & HosES
lrrc ro FACILITATE REpAIRS & REFILL wtrH
I nTFRTcERANT & cooLANT RESpECTtvELY.
I

o CoRRECT FRONT / WHEEL GEOMETRY INCLUDING
lro osctLLATE EeutpotsE o/s FRoNT / ALLoY RtM /
Irvpr ro sPECrFtcATtoNS. '

I,o CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENTS /

!cor.rrRol uNITS, RESET MEMoRtES To
ISPECIFICATIONS ETC.

SERVICEABLE

CUT / DISTORTED

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

SERVICEABLE

DEEP CUT

ESSENTIAL

SERVICEABLE

SERVICEABLE

NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

2,501 .00

1,250.00

96.00

220.00

135.00

27.00

21.00

650.00

195.00

1,250.00

-125.00

5,085.00 1 ,1 25.00

1 ,015.00

50.00

30.00

230,00

750.00

30.00

1,325.00 780.00

50.00

150.00

150.00

120.00

80.00
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TO DISMANTLE / RENEW THE FRONT ACCIDENT
DAMAGED PORTIONS. TO HEAT, KNOCK-OUT, RESHAPE,
STRAIGHTENED, ORIENTATE & ALIGN BONNET INNER
LOCK FRONT BUMPER BEAM FRONT FENDER INNER
PANEL O/S. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF SET FRONT
FENDER O/S.

TO PUTTY / PRIMER APPLICATION AND SPRAY
PAINTING INCLUDING TOUCH-UP AFFECTED AREAS
WITH POLYURETHANE PAINT.

TO RUSTPROOFING & CAVITIES PRESERVATION TO THE
REPLACED AND REPAIRED PANELS"

NOT NECESSARY

850.00

850.00

850.00

400.00

400.00

3,020.00 880,00

GRAND TOTAL 9,430.00 2,785.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS ,,,,,z!,tfirl00
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XING GUO QIANG

M.MATAI, AMSAE.A

Automotive Assessor

ADRTAN LING wAr PING
/.P

,{
B. E n g,AYSO E,AM I RTE,AMSAE-A, M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DTSCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- Thls Report ls made solely for the use and beneflt ot the Client named on the front paqe of this Report.

ReDorL in whole or in part. does so at his or her own risk.


