

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMR 1608S

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	SET HEADLAMP ASSEMBLY (XENON) O/S	SERVICEABLE	2,501.00	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER	CUT / DISTORTED	1,250.00	1,250.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER NOOZLE COVER O/S	SERVICEABLE	86.00	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR O/S	SERVICEABLE	220.00	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GARNISH O/S	SERVICEABLE	135.00	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER SIDE BEAN O/S	SERVICEABLE	27.00	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER SIDE RELEASER O/S	SERVICEABLE	21.00	-
1	SET FRONT FENDER O/S	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	650.00	-
1	SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD O/S	SERVICEABLE	195.00	-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-	-125.00
			5,085.00	1,125.00
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	SET FRONT ALLOY RIM O/S (SN)	DEEP CUT	1,015.00	750.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP / FASTENER (SN)	ESSENTIAL	50.00	30.00
1	SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIP / FASTENER O/S (SN)	SERVICEABLE	30.00	-
1	SET FRONT TYRE (NEXUS : 205/55R16) O/S (SN)	SERVICEABLE	230.00	-
			1,325.00	780.00
	LABOUR			
	TO DISCONNECT FRONT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS TO FACILITATE REPAIRS, RECONNECT & CHECK FUNCTIONS INCLUDING TO FOCUS HEADLAMPS.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
	TO DISMANTLE / INSTALL AIRCONDITIONER CONDENSER & RADIATOR ASSEMBLY PIPES & HOSES ETC TO FACILITATE REPAIRS & REFILL WITH REFRIGERANT & COOLANT RESPECTIVELY.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	- -
	TO CORRECT FRONT / WHEEL GEOMETRY INCLUDING TO OSCILLATE EQUIPOISE O/S FRONT / ALLOY RIM / TYPE TO SPECIFICATIONS.	1	150.00	80.00
	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENTS / CONTROL UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATIONS ETC.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	-

Report Ref No. CS3/AIG20012051/Gvf3e2-1



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

2,200.00

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO DISMANTLE / RENEW THE FRONT ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTIONS. TO HEAT, KNOCK-OUT, RESHAPE, STRAIGHTENED, ORIENTATE & ALIGN BONNET INNER LOCK FRONT BUMPER BEAM FRONT FENDER INNER PANEL O/S. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF SET FRONT FENDER O/S.		850.00	400.00
	TO PUTTY / PRIMER APPLICATION AND SPRAY PAINTING INCLUDING TOUCH-UP AFFECTED AREAS WITH POLYURETHANE PAINT.		850.00	400.00
	TO RUSTPROOFING & CAVITIES PRESERVATION TO THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED PANELS.	NOT NECESSARY	850.00	-
			3,020.00	880.00
	GRAND TOTAL		9,430.00	2,785.00

Report Ref No. CS3/AIG20012051/Gvf3e2-1

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

X

XING GUO QIANG

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.